
13.03.38. Wengen             Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
started: 60+20 
finished: 43+19 
 
 
 
  1. Peppi Pertsch  GER  60.7 67.4  128.1  j1 
 
  2. Helmuth Lantschner GER  70.7 61.9  132.6 
 
  3. Roman Woerndle  GER  70.6 64.9  135.5 
  4. Willi Steuri  SUI  70.4 65.5  135.9  
  5. Harro Cranz  GER  66.6 70.3  136.9  j2 
  6. Karl Molitor  SUI  63.5 74.2  137.7  j3 
  7. Hans Nogler  ITA  64.6 73.9  138.5  j4 
  
  8. Rudi Rominger  SUI  76.9 63.8  140.7 
  9. Edi Reinalter  SUI  66.9 74.1  141.0  j5 
10. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  73.3 68.6  141.9 
11. Marcel von Allmen SUI  74.3 67.7  142.0 
12. Dr Robert Vetter  GER  75.3 67.2  142.5 
 
13. Eugen Hack  SUI  71.0 74.1  145.1 
14. Arnold Glatthard  SUI  76.2 69.0  145.2 
15. Rene Beckert  FRA  75.6 70.0  145.6 
16. Robert Zurbriggen  SUI  76.1 70.1  146.2 
 
17. Adi Gamma  SUI  77.3 70.0  147.3 
18. Arnold Ludi   SUI  73.4 74.2  147.6  j6 
19. Karl Feierabend  SUI  76.6 71.5  148.1 
20. Louis Seigneur  FRA  77.4 71.6  149.0 
21. Adolf Rubi  SUI  76.1 73.4  149.5 
22. Heini Zurbriggen  SUI  71.8 78.4  150.2  j7 
23. Willy Bernath  SUI  81.8 68.9  150.7 
24. Walter Fux  SUI  70.7 80.3  151.0  j8 
25. Hans Schlunegger  SUI  80.3 71.5  151.8 
26. Fritz Staeger  SUI  77.5 74.5  152.0 
27. Walter Hollman  CZE  81.2 71.6  152.8 
28. Bronislaw Czech  POL  78.0 75.0 
and Martin Zimmermann SUI  81.5 71.5  153.0 
30. Jean Dromond  SUI  82.0 71.1  153.1 



31. Heini Klotz  SUI  82.4 71.3  153.7  j9 
32. Fritz Steuri  SUI  78.6 75.6  154.2 
33. Walter Ludi  SUI  83.8 70.5  154.3 
34. Louis Agnel  FRA  84.4 70.1  154.5 
35. Jan Schindler  POL  80.5 74.5  155.0 
36. Johan Kvernberg  NOR  76.2 80.1  156.3 
 
37. Gustav Julen  SUI  80.5 78.9  159.4 
38. Hugo Tellli  SUI  77.2 76.5s  159.7 
39. Hans Gertsch  SUI  78.8s 76.2  161.0 
40. Max Hauswirth  SUI  80.8 80.5  161.3 
41. Eric Soguel  SUI  86.2 76.1  162.3  
42. Jaroslav Lukes  CZE  88.7 74.1  162.8 
43. Daniel Girardet  SUI  79.8 84.3  164.1  j10 
44. Oskar Gertsch  SUI  84.3 80.5  164.8 
 
45. Arnold Kaech  SUI  83.5 82.9  166.4 
46. Jan Bochenek  POL  86.6 80.6  167.2 
47. Hans Matter  SUI  81.5 80.2s  167.7 
48. Fritz Maurer  SUI  87.9 80.2  168.1 
49. Theo Haertner  SUI  85.3 83.2  168.5 
50. Henri Ruchet  SUI  88.9 80.8  169.7 
 
51. Otto von Allmen  SUI  71.0   101.1    j11 
and Toni Matt   AUT  82.0d   78.1  172.1  j11 
 
53. Peppino Cattaneo  ITA  87.8 88.3  176.1 
54. Karl Schlunegger  SUI  76.5s 93.9  176.4  j13 
55. Lukin Robinson  CND  88.1 89.0  177.1 
56. Pierre Rioton  SUI  82.5d 90.4  184.9  j14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



13.03.38. Wengen              Slalom, elite 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Helmuth Lantschner GER  70.7 61.9  132.6 
 
  2. Roman Woerndle  GER  70.6 64.9  135.5 
  3. Willi Steuri  SUI  70.4 65.5  135.9  
 
  4. Rudi Rominger  SUI  76.9 63.8  140.7 
  5. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  73.3 68.6  141.9 
  6. Marcel von Allmen SUI  74.3 67.7  142.0 
  7. Dr Robert Vetter  GER  75.3 67.2  142.5 
 
  8. Eugen Hack  SUI  71.0 74.1  145.1 
  9. Arnold Glatthard  SUI  76.2 69.0  145.2 
10. Rene Beckert  FRA  75.6 70.0  145.6 
11. Robert Zurbriggen  SUI  76.1 70.1  146.2 
 
12. Adi Gamma  SUI  77.3 70.0  147.3 
13. Karl Feierabend  SUI  76.6 71.5  148.1 
14. Louis Seigneur  FRA  77.4 71.6  149.0 
15. Adolf Rubi  SUI  76.1 73.4  149.5 
16. Willy Bernath  SUI  81.8 68.9  150.7 
17. Hans Schlunegger  SUI  80.3 71.5  151.8 
18. Fritz Staeger  SUI  77.5 74.5  152.0 
19. Walter Hollman  CZE  81.2 71.6  152.8 
20. Bronislaw Czech  POL  78.0 75.0 
and Martin Zimmermann SUI  81.5 71.5  153.0 
22. Jean Dromond  SUI  82.0 71.1  153.1 
23. Fritz Steuri  SUI  78.6 75.6  154.2 
24. Walter Ludi  SUI  83.8 70.5  154.3 
25. Louis Agnel  FRA  84.4 70.1  154.5 
26. Jan Schindler  POL  80.5 74.5  155.0 
27. Johan Kvernberg  NOR  76.2 80.1  156.3 
 
28. Gustav Julen  SUI  80.5 78.9  159.4 
29. Hugo Tellli  SUI  77.2 76.5s  159.7 
30. Hans Gertsch  SUI  78.8s 76.2  161.0 
31. Max Hauswirth  SUI  80.8 80.5  161.3 
32. Eric Soguel  SUI  86.2 76.1  162.3  
33. Jaroslav Lukes  CZE  88.7 74.1  162.8 
34. Oskar Gertsch  SUI  84.3 80.5  164.8 
 



35. Arnold Kaech  SUI  83.5 82.9  166.4 
36. Jan Bochenek  POL  86.6 80.6  167.2 
37. Hans Matter  SUI  81.5 80.2s  167.7 
38. Fritz Maurer  SUI  87.9 80.2  168.1 
39. Theo Haertner  SUI  85.3 83.2  168.5 
40. Henri Ruchet  SUI  88.9 80.8  169.7 
 
41. Peppino Cattaneo  ITA  87.8 88.3  176.1 
44. Lukin Robinson  CND  88.1 89.0  177.1 
 
 
 
13.03.38.            Slalom, juniors 
 
 
 
started: 16 
finished: 14 
 
 
 
  1. Peppi Pertsch  GER  60.7 67.4  128.1 
 
  2. Harro Cranz  GER  66.6 70.3  136.9 
  3. Karl Molitor  SUI  63.5 74.2  137.7 
  4. Hans Nogler  ITA  64.6 73.9  138.5 
  5. Edi Reinalter  SUI  66.9 74.1  141.0 
 
  6. Arnold Ludi   SUI  73.4 74.2  147.6 
  7. Heini Zurbriggen  SUI  71.8 78.4  150.2 
  8. Walter Fux  SUI  70.7 80.3  151.0 
  9. Heini Klotz  SUI  82.4 71.3  153.7 
 
10. Daniel Girardet  SUI  79.8 84.3  164.1 
 
11. Otto von Allmen  SUI  71.0   101.1   
and Toni Matt   AUT  82.0d 78.1  172.1  
13. Karl Schlunegger  SUI  76.5s 93.9  176.4 
14. Pierre Rioton  SUI  82.5d 90.4  184.9 
 
 
* elite and junior racers were starting paralel, at the same time, on two different courses, 
which they switched in the second run.  


